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FINANCIAL REPORTS

September 8, 2025

Fund Summary as of  August 31, 2025

CONSTRUCTION FUND



 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 8/1/2025  49,355,672.07

          RECEIPTS 26,026,246.03
          DISBURSEMENTS (12,249,263.67)
          PAYROLL TAXES AND ELECTRONIC SUBMISSIONS (2,268,401.61)
          NET PAYROLL (4,798,918.94)
          CHANGE IN LIABILITIES (1,090,494.09)
BANK RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT PENDING
 
ENDING FUND BALANCE 8/31/2025  $54,974,839.79

 
 

FUND BALANCE ASSETS  

PINNACLE BANK
     General Fund Checking Account ($1,076,816.66)

PINNACLE BANK
     IntraFi Sweep Account $56,051,656.45

TOTAL GENERAL FUND ASSETS $54,974,839.79

August 31, 2025

ELKHORN PUBLIC SCHOOLS
GENERAL FUND



Check Number Date Payee Amount StatusVoucher Type Clear Date Void DateCleared?
100996626 08/15/2025 Acheampong, Maame T $1,577.52 Printed28 Payroll
100996627 08/13/2025 ELKHORN PUBLIC SCHOOLS

FOUNDATION
$4,118.63 Printed1683 Payroll Ded 08/18/2025

100996628 08/13/2025 MADISON NATIONAL LIFE. $15,505.27 Printed1684 Payroll Ded 08/21/2025
100996629 08/15/2025 ACCREDITED COLLECTION SERV -

DOUGLA
$888.64 Printed1685 Payroll Ded 08/22/2025

100996630 08/15/2025 CAVALRY SPV I LLC $175.17 Printed1685 Payroll Ded 08/28/2025
100996631 08/15/2025 CREDIT CORP SOLUTIONS INC $329.54 Printed1685 Payroll Ded 08/29/2025
100996632 08/15/2025 ERIN M MCCARTNEY, TRUSTEE $1,000.00 Printed1685 Payroll Ded 08/19/2025
100996633 08/15/2025 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF

NEBRASKA
$1,241,836.01 Printed1686 Payroll Ded 08/19/2025

100996635 08/15/2025 ADVANTAGE PEST SOLUTIONS INC $1,085.00 Printed1697 Expense 08/22/2025
100996636 08/15/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $5,630.80 Printed1697 Expense 08/26/2025
100996637 08/15/2025 BADGER BODY & TRUCK EQUIP CO $766.95 Printed1697 Expense 08/22/2025
100996638 08/15/2025 BIL-DEN GLASS $598.00 Printed1697 Expense 08/22/2025
100996639 08/15/2025 CAPITAL SANITARY SUPPLY $61,069.49 Printed1697 Expense 08/21/2025
100996640 08/15/2025 CCS PRESENTATION SYSTEMS $21,554.65 Printed1697 Expense 08/26/2025
100996641 08/15/2025 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC $1,875.00 Printed1697 Expense 08/28/2025
100996642 08/15/2025 CENTURY LINK $890.00 Printed1697 Expense 08/22/2025
100996643 08/15/2025 CITY OF OMAHA $85,000.00 Printed1697 Expense 08/26/2025
100996644 08/15/2025 CREATIVE SITES LLC $2,127.00 Printed1697 Expense 08/26/2025
100996645 08/15/2025 CUSTOM ELECTRIC $8,689.50 Printed1697 Expense 08/25/2025
100996646 08/15/2025 DICE COMMUNICATIONS $5,550.00 Printed1697 Expense
100996647 08/15/2025 ECHO GROUP INC $4,366.38 Printed1697 Expense 08/26/2025
100996648 08/15/2025 ELECTRONIC CONTRACTING CO $805.42 Printed1697 Expense 08/26/2025
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100996649 08/15/2025 ESU UNIT #3 $241,930.81 Printed1697 Expense 08/27/2025
100996650 08/15/2025 FOLLETT CONTENT SOLUTIONS $6,222.28 Printed1697 Expense 08/25/2025
100996651 08/15/2025 FORTE $1,213.88 Printed1697 Expense 08/27/2025
100996652 08/15/2025 GODFATHERS PIZZA_1913 $76.00 Printed1697 Expense 08/26/2025
100996653 08/15/2025 GRAINGER $2,259.43 Printed1697 Expense 08/25/2025
100996654 08/15/2025 HARLOW'S SCHOOL BUS SERVICE

INC
$19,352.85 Printed1697 Expense

100996655 08/15/2025 HEARTLAND ROOFING
CONSULTANTS INC

$9,225.00 Printed1697 Expense
100996656 08/15/2025 HERITAGE NURSERY $440.00 Printed1697 Expense
100996657 08/15/2025 HILLYARD INC $1,487.68 Printed1697 Expense 08/25/2025
100996658 08/15/2025 INTERSTATE POWER SYSTEMS

INC
$2,685.96 Printed1697 Expense 08/28/2025

100996659 08/15/2025 JELINEK HARDWARE CO $427.99 Printed1697 Expense 08/21/2025
100996660 08/15/2025 JENSEN TIRE CO $1,926.08 Printed1697 Expense 08/26/2025
100996661 08/15/2025 KEY2ED INC $960.00 Printed1697 Expense 08/27/2025
100996662 08/15/2025 KEYMASTERS OF GREATER

OMAHA
$39.00 Printed1697 Expense 08/22/2025

100996663 08/15/2025 KUBOTA OF OMAHA $804.98 Printed1697 Expense 08/25/2025
100996664 08/15/2025 LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS LLC $5,355.28 Printed1697 Expense 08/26/2025
100996665 08/15/2025 LITERACY RESOURCES $1,036.00 Printed1697 Expense 08/26/2025
100996666 08/15/2025 MATH UNITY LLC $2,040.92 Printed1697 Expense 08/26/2025
100996667 08/15/2025 MATHESON TRIGAS INC $349.51 Printed1697 Expense 08/25/2025
100996668 08/15/2025 MENARDS ELKHORN $1,826.91 Printed1697 Expense 08/27/2025
100996669 08/15/2025 METAL DOORS & HARDWARE CO $240.00 Printed1697 Expense 08/25/2025
100996670 08/15/2025 METROPOLITAN UTILITIES DIST $59,279.27 Printed1697 Expense 08/25/2025
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100996671 08/15/2025 NCSA $1,545.00 Printed1697 Expense 08/28/2025
100996672 08/15/2025 NEBRASKA.GOV $295.10 Printed1697 Expense 08/26/2025
100996673 08/15/2025 ONE SOURCE $1,417.00 Printed1697 Expense 08/28/2025
100996674 08/15/2025 OSCARS PIZZA AND SPORTS

GRILLE
$132.41 Printed1697 Expense 08/21/2025

100996675 08/15/2025 PUBLICATION PRINTING $2,911.50 Printed1697 Expense 08/25/2025
100996676 08/15/2025 REGAL AWARDS $160.00 Printed1697 Expense
100996677 08/15/2025 SOUTHPAW ENTERPRISES $1,240.32 Printed1697 Expense 08/29/2025
100996678 08/15/2025 STEWART SIGNS $1,721.00 Printed1697 Expense 08/26/2025
100996679 08/15/2025 TENNANT SALES AND SERVICE

COMPANY
$590.10 Printed1697 Expense 08/25/2025

100996680 08/15/2025 TERRACON CONSULTANTS $2,675.00 Printed1697 Expense 08/26/2025
100996681 08/15/2025 TEXTBOOK WAREHOUSE $995.70 Printed1697 Expense 08/27/2025
100996682 08/15/2025 THE ROCK PLACE $7.50 Printed1697 Expense 08/31/2025
100996683 08/15/2025 TIFCO INDUSTRIES INC $599.70 Printed1697 Expense
100996684 08/15/2025 TRANE $7,283.00 Printed1697 Expense 08/25/2025
100996685 08/15/2025 ULEMAN ENTERPRISES $2,363.28 Printed1697 Expense 08/27/2025
100996686 08/15/2025 VALENTINOS $1,306.40 Printed1697 Expense 08/26/2025
100996687 08/15/2025 WATER ENGINEERING $865.42 Printed1697 Expense 08/22/2025
100996688 08/15/2025 WATERLINK INC $653.84 Printed1697 Expense 08/27/2025
100996689 08/15/2025 WAYNE STATE COLLEGE $50.00 Printed1697 Expense
100996690 08/15/2025 WINDSTREAM $108.41 Printed1697 Expense 08/27/2025
100996692 08/22/2025 Acheampong, Maame T $98.77 Printed1708 Expense
100996693 08/22/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $3,022.46 Printed1708 Expense
100996694 08/22/2025 AUDIO VISIONS $2,195.00 Printed1708 Expense
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100996695 08/22/2025 BISHOP BUSINESS EQUIPMENT $1,215.37 Printed1708 Expense
100996696 08/22/2025 BLAZER MANUFACTURING $5,486.63 Printed1708 Expense
100996697 08/22/2025 CAPITAL SANITARY SUPPLY $2,775.37 Printed1708 Expense 08/29/2025
100996698 08/22/2025 CONTINENTAL RESEARCH $11,327.85 Printed1708 Expense
100996699 08/22/2025 CONTRACT PAPER GROUP $47,376.00 Printed1708 Expense
100996700 08/22/2025 CRAIG RESOURCES $188.76 Printed1708 Expense
100996701 08/22/2025 CUSTOM ELECTRIC $5,994.50 Printed1708 Expense
100996702 08/22/2025 ECHO GROUP INC $431.77 Printed1708 Expense 08/29/2025
100996703 08/22/2025 ELECTRONIC SOUND INC $250.00 Printed1708 Expense
100996704 08/22/2025 FATHER FLANAGANS BOYS $46,800.00 Printed1708 Expense
100996705 08/22/2025 FIRST WIRELESS INC $25,050.00 Printed1708 Expense
100996706 08/22/2025 FOLLETT CONTENT SOLUTIONS $532.70 Printed1708 Expense
100996707 08/22/2025 FRONTLINE PRIVATE SECURITY

LLC
$1,500.00 Printed1708 Expense

100996708 08/22/2025 GRAINGER $392.52 Printed1708 Expense 08/29/2025
100996709 08/22/2025 HEARTLAND ROOFING

CONSULTANTS INC
$5,200.00 Printed1708 Expense

100996710 08/22/2025 HILLYARD INC $2,517.54 Printed1708 Expense 08/28/2025
100996711 08/22/2025 HY VEE #1478 $33.99 Printed1708 Expense
100996712 08/22/2025 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL $1,103.12 Printed1708 Expense
100996713 08/22/2025 LAKESHORE LEARNING

MATERIALS
$783.74 Printed1708 Expense

100996714 08/22/2025 MENARDS ELKHORN $834.46 Printed1708 Expense
100996715 08/22/2025 METEOR EDUCATION $762,397.44 Printed1708 Expense
100996716 08/22/2025 MIRACLE PLAYSYSTEMS $300.91 Printed1708 Expense
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100996717 08/22/2025 NAPA AUTO PARTS $1,556.65 Printed1708 Expense
100996718 08/22/2025 NASCD $50.00 Printed1708 Expense
100996719 08/22/2025 NEBRASKA SCHOOLS ESPORTS

ASSOCIATION
$100.00 Printed1708 Expense

100996720 08/22/2025 OMAHA PUBLIC POWER DIST $224,787.31 Printed1708 Expense
100996721 08/22/2025 Panera LLC. $386.17 Printed1708 Expense
100996722 08/22/2025 PEPSI-COLA $310.44 Printed1708 Expense
100996723 08/22/2025 PULSE (PRIVATE UTILITY

LOCATING)
$375.00 Printed1708 Expense

100996724 08/22/2025 SECURITY DASH LLC $4,331.25 Printed1708 Expense
100996725 08/22/2025 SECURITY EQUIPMENT INC $15,024.87 Printed1708 Expense
100996726 08/22/2025 TENNANT SALES AND SERVICE

COMPANY
$11,987.20 Printed1708 Expense

100996727 08/22/2025 TEXTBOOK WAREHOUSE $972.90 Printed1708 Expense
100996728 08/22/2025 THE STEPPING STONES GROUP

LLC
$1,275.00 Printed1708 Expense

100996729 08/22/2025 TIFCO INDUSTRIES INC $305.69 Printed1708 Expense
100996730 08/22/2025 TJ CABLE AND UNDERGROUND

SERVICES LLC
$4,245.00 Printed1708 Expense

100996731 08/22/2025 TRANE $3,270.00 Printed1708 Expense
100996732 08/22/2025 TURNITIN LLC $19,764.83 Printed1708 Expense
100996733 08/22/2025 VALENTINOS $232.97 Printed1708 Expense
100996734 08/22/2025 VERIZON WIRELESS $1,724.38 Printed1708 Expense 08/29/2025
100996735 08/22/2025 VISITING NURSE HEALTH

SERVICES
$3,162.50 Printed1708 Expense

100996736 08/22/2025 VISTA HIGHER LEARNING INC $34,842.75 Printed1708 Expense
100996737 08/22/2025 VOYAGER SOPRIS LEARNING $3,863.20 Printed1708 Expense
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100996738 08/22/2025 WM CORPORATE SERV $958.50 Printed1708 Expense
100996739 08/27/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $4,824.02 Printed1712 Expense
100996740 08/27/2025 BISHOP BUSINESS EQUIPMENT $19,780.00 Printed1712 Expense
100996741 08/27/2025 CAPITAL SANITARY SUPPLY $17,531.65 Printed1712 Expense
100996742 08/27/2025 CENTURY LINK $270.54 Printed1712 Expense
100996743 08/27/2025 COLLER INDUSTRIES $141.31 Printed1712 Expense
100996744 08/27/2025 ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL $4,712.00 Printed1712 Expense
100996745 08/27/2025 ESU UNIT #3 $150.00 Printed1712 Expense
100996746 08/27/2025 FOLLETT CONTENT SOLUTIONS $12.59 Printed1712 Expense
100996747 08/27/2025 HILLYARD INC $2,175.62 Printed1712 Expense
100996748 08/27/2025 INTEGRATED CARE LLC $965.00 Printed1712 Expense
100996749 08/27/2025 JENSEN TIRE CO $4,795.02 Printed1712 Expense
100996750 08/27/2025 MACK BROS GROUNDSKEEPING $2,140.00 Printed1712 Expense
100996751 08/27/2025 MASTERS TRANSPORTATION INC $118,200.00 Printed1712 Expense
100996752 08/27/2025 METEOR EDUCATION LLC $2,313.43 Printed1712 Expense
100996753 08/27/2025 OUTDOOR RECREATION

PRODUCTS
$963.94 Printed1712 Expense

100996754 08/27/2025 REGAL AWARDS $14,550.00 Printed1712 Expense
100996755 08/27/2025 SAFEDEFEND LLC $2,100.00 Printed1712 Expense
100996756 08/27/2025 TR CONSTRUCTION $269,886.00 Printed1712 Expense
100996757 08/27/2025 WM CORPORATE SERV $12,000.19 Printed1712 Expense
100996758 08/28/2025 BLICK ART MATERIALS $1,211.35 Printed1715 Expense
100996759 08/29/2025 BAXTER FORD $72,245.00 Printed1719 Expense
100996760 09/05/2025 AAA GARAGE DOOR $1,330.00 Printed1006 Expense

Douglas County School District 0010
Reprint Check Listing
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

8/9/2025 12:00:00 AMFrom Date: 9/5/2025 12:00:00 AMTo Date:
From Check: To Check:
From Voucher: To Voucher:

General Fund Checking 7012277166Bank Account:
Criteria:

Printed: 09/07/2025 2:13:40 PM rptGLCheckListingReport: 2025.1.18 Page: 6



Check Number Date Payee Amount StatusVoucher Type Clear Date Void DateCleared?
100996761 09/05/2025 ACDA $125.00 Printed1006 Expense
100996762 09/05/2025 ADVANTAGE PEST SOLUTIONS INC $1,465.00 Printed1006 Expense
100996763 09/05/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $12,546.57 Printed1006 Expense
100996764 09/05/2025 ARETELABS $225.00 Printed1006 Expense
100996765 09/05/2025 AWARDS UNLIMITED $60.65 Printed1006 Expense
100996766 09/05/2025 BENCHMARK EDUCATION CO $3,096.50 Printed1006 Expense
100996767 09/05/2025 BIO RAD LABORATORIES $346.52 Printed1006 Expense
100996768 09/05/2025 C I SHIRTS $3,499.25 Printed1006 Expense
100996769 09/05/2025 CAPITAL SANITARY SUPPLY $3,113.45 Printed1006 Expense
100996770 09/05/2025 CCS PRESENTATION SYSTEMS $2,470.00 Printed1006 Expense
100996771 09/05/2025 CHESTERMAN CO $184.20 Printed1006 Expense
100996772 09/05/2025 COUGHLAN COMPANIES LLC -

171436 
$3,598.20 Printed1006 Expense

100996773 09/05/2025 CPR ASSOCIATES $88.00 Printed1006 Expense
100996774 09/05/2025 CUSTOM ELECTRIC $70.00 Printed1006 Expense
100996775 09/05/2025 D&T SHIRTIFIED $754.50 Printed1006 Expense
100996776 09/05/2025 DAS STATE ACCTG CENTRAL $10.08 Printed1006 Expense
100996777 09/05/2025 DOUGLAS COUNTY NEBRASKA $124,081.48 Printed1006 Expense
100996778 09/05/2025 ECHO GROUP INC $1,222.92 Printed1006 Expense
100996779 09/05/2025 ERIC ARMIN INC $5,443.05 Printed1006 Expense
100996780 09/05/2025 ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL $8,334.00 Printed1006 Expense
100996781 09/05/2025 FACTS4ME INC $50.00 Printed1006 Expense
100996782 09/05/2025 FRONTLINE PRIVATE SECURITY

LLC
$8,055.00 Printed1006 Expense

100996783 09/05/2025 FUN AND FUNCTION LLC $2,375.97 Printed1006 Expense
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100996784 09/05/2025 GANDER PUBLISHING $868.89 Printed1006 Expense
100996785 09/05/2025 GARY L CLEMMER $150.00 Printed1006 Expense
100996786 09/05/2025 GENERAL FIRE AND SAFETY INC $14,677.80 Printed1006 Expense
100996787 09/05/2025 GNS $250.00 Printed1006 Expense
100996788 09/05/2025 GONE LOGO $1,172.00 Printed1006 Expense
100996789 09/05/2025 GOPHER PERFORMANCE $345.10 Printed1006 Expense
100996790 09/05/2025 GRAINGER $477.60 Printed1006 Expense
100996791 09/05/2025 HAPPY NUMBERS INC $4,350.00 Printed1006 Expense
100996792 09/05/2025 HEARTLAND ROOFING

CONSULTANTS INC
$11,600.00 Printed1006 Expense

100996793 09/05/2025 HILLYARD INC $2,044.62 Printed1006 Expense
100996794 09/05/2025 HY VEE #1474 $47.48 Printed1006 Expense
100996795 09/05/2025 INTERSTATE POWER SYSTEMS

INC
$764.30 Printed1006 Expense

100996796 09/05/2025 JOHNSON DRYWALL CO $920.00 Printed1006 Expense
100996797 09/05/2025 KEYMASTERS OF GREATER

OMAHA
$2,123.34 Printed1006 Expense

100996798 09/05/2025 LEARNING FORWARD NEBRASKA $25.00 Printed1006 Expense
100996799 09/05/2025 LINCOLN CHILDRENS ZOO $945.00 Printed1006 Expense
100996800 09/05/2025 LINCOLN SOUTHEAST HIGH $200.00 Printed1006 Expense
100996801 09/05/2025 MAA AMERICAN MATHEMATICAL

COMPETITI
$525.00 Printed1006 Expense

100996802 09/05/2025 MATHESON TRIGAS INC $297.90 Printed1006 Expense
100996803 09/05/2025 MCKESSON MEDICAL SURGICAL $665.59 Printed1006 Expense
100996804 09/05/2025 MENARDS ELKHORN $758.71 Printed1006 Expense
100996805 09/05/2025 METAL DOORS & HARDWARE CO $12,365.95 Printed1006 Expense
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100996806 09/05/2025 MIDWEST SOUND & LIGHTING $169.54 Printed1006 Expense
100996807 09/05/2025 MILLARD WEST HS $200.00 Printed1006 Expense
100996808 09/05/2025 NACIA $750.00 Printed1006 Expense
100996809 09/05/2025 NASPA $40.00 Printed1006 Expense
100996810 09/05/2025 NATIONAL ASSOC FOR MUSIC

EDUCATION
$143.00 Printed1006 Expense

100996811 09/05/2025 NCSA $265.00 Printed1006 Expense
100996812 09/05/2025 NE STATE BANDMASTERS $400.00 Printed1006 Expense
100996813 09/05/2025 NE STATE BANDMASTERS $200.00 Printed1006 Expense
100996814 09/05/2025 NEBRASKA SAFETY CENTER $250.00 Printed1006 Expense
100996815 09/05/2025 NEFF TOWING SERVICE $136.40 Printed1006 Expense
100996816 09/05/2025 NELSON PRODUCE FARMS $510.00 Printed1006 Expense
100996817 09/05/2025 NEWZBRAIN EDUCATION $149.00 Printed1006 Expense
100996818 09/05/2025 ONE SOURCE $1,816.50 Printed1006 Expense
100996819 09/05/2025 PAPER 101 $26,780.32 Printed1006 Expense
100996820 09/05/2025 PAPIO LAVSTA SOUTH TITAN BAND

BOOST
$400.00 Printed1006 Expense

100996821 09/05/2025 PEPSI-COLA $90.84 Printed1006 Expense
100996822 09/05/2025 PITSCO EDUCATION LLC $3,517.85 Printed1006 Expense
100996823 09/05/2025 PUBLICATION PRINTING $15,264.60 Printed1006 Expense
100996824 09/05/2025 PULSE (PRIVATE UTILITY

LOCATING)
$250.00 Printed1006 Expense

100996825 09/05/2025 SCHOLASTIC INC $439.56 Printed1006 Expense
100996826 09/05/2025 SCHOOL DATEBOOKS INC $1,155.52 Printed1006 Expense
100996827 09/05/2025 SECURITY EQUIPMENT INC $2,445.73 Printed1006 Expense
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Criteria:
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Check Number Date Payee Amount StatusVoucher Type Clear Date Void DateCleared?
100996828 09/05/2025 SERVPRO OF SARPY COUNTY $2,622.04 Printed1006 Expense
100996829 09/05/2025 SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO $357.49 Printed1006 Expense
100996830 09/05/2025 SNO SITES $500.00 Printed1006 Expense
100996831 09/05/2025 SUMMER DYKSTRA $110.00 Printed1006 Expense
100996832 09/05/2025 THE FILTER SHOP INC $1,525.00 Printed1006 Expense
100996833 09/05/2025 THE TRAVELERS INDEMNITY CO $40.00 Printed1006 Expense
100996834 09/05/2025 TIFCO INDUSTRIES INC $1,415.72 Printed1006 Expense
100996835 09/05/2025 TJ CABLE AND UNDERGROUND

SERVICES LLC
$4,275.00 Printed1006 Expense

100996836 09/05/2025 TRANE $810.00 Printed1006 Expense
100996837 09/05/2025 UNIVERSITY OF NE - LINCOLN $175.00 Printed1006 Expense
100996838 09/05/2025 VARITRONICS $344.99 Printed1006 Expense
100996839 09/05/2025 WATERLINK INC $326.92 Printed1006 Expense

$3,969,838.29Total Amount:
End of Report

Douglas County School District 0010
Reprint Check Listing
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

8/9/2025 12:00:00 AMFrom Date: 9/5/2025 12:00:00 AMTo Date:
From Check: To Check:
From Voucher: To Voucher:

General Fund Checking 7012277166Bank Account:
Criteria:
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7012277166Account:
08/15/2025 MUTUAL OF OMAHA $1,030.50 Posted to G/L1688 PR
08/15/2025 MUTUAL OF OMAHA $809.60 Posted to G/L1688 PR
08/15/2025 MUTUAL OF OMAHA $107.14 Posted to G/L1688 PR
08/15/2025 MUTUAL OF OMAHA $5,496.10 Posted to G/L1688 PR
08/15/2025 MUTUAL OF OMAHA $9,288.21 Posted to G/L1688 PR
08/15/2025 MUTUAL OF OMAHA $84.70 Posted to G/L1688 PR
08/15/2025 NEBRASKA CHILD SUPPORT PMT

CENTER
$1,300.00 Posted to G/L1689 PR

08/15/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY $550,322.46 Posted to G/L1690 PR
08/15/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY $815,001.74 Posted to G/L1690 PR
08/15/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY $191,611.26 Posted to G/L1690 PR
08/15/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY $270.84 Posted to G/L1690 PR
08/15/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY $353.14 Posted to G/L1690 PR
08/15/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY $82.58 Posted to G/L1690 PR
08/15/2025 PINNACLE BANK $58,247.66 Posted to G/L1691 PR
08/15/2025 PINNACLE BANK $2,004.74 Posted to G/L1691 PR
08/15/2025 PINNACLE BANK $4,628,553.82 Posted to G/L1691 PR

Douglas County School District 0010
Non-Check Batch Listing
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

08/09/2025From Date: 09/05/2025To Date:
From Voucher: To Voucher:

General Fund Checking 7012277166Bank Account:
Criteria:

08/15/2025 PINNACLE BANK $700.00 Posted to G/L1691 PR
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08/15/2025 PINNACLE BANK $35,450.00 Posted to G/L1691 PR
08/15/2025 PINNACLE BANK $6,865.72 Posted to G/L1691 PR
08/15/2025 FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE

INSURANCE
$8,046.63 Posted to G/L1693 PR

08/15/2025 FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE
INSURANCE

$241.33 Posted to G/L1693 PR

08/15/2025 AZ SUPPORT PAYMENT
CLEARINGHOUSE

$458.00 Posted to G/L1698 PR

08/15/2025 US OMNI $51,969.11 Posted to G/L1699 PR
08/15/2025 US OMNI $11,008.33 Posted to G/L1699 PR
08/15/2025 US OMNI $28,179.12 Posted to G/L1699 PR
08/20/2025 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL

SERVICES
$188.50 Posted to G/L1700 AP

08/20/2025 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL
SERVICES

$377.00 Posted to G/L1700 AP

08/20/2025 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL
SERVICES

$274.50 Posted to G/L1700 AP

08/20/2025 CASEYS BUSINESS MASTERCARD $1,697.15 Posted to G/L1700 AP
08/20/2025 CASEYS BUSINESS MASTERCARD $114.08 Posted to G/L1700 AP
08/20/2025 CASEYS BUSINESS MASTERCARD $2,653.91 Posted to G/L1700 AP
08/20/2025 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL

SERVICES
$358.00 Posted to G/L1700 AP

Douglas County School District 0010
Non-Check Batch Listing
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

08/09/2025From Date: 09/05/2025To Date:
From Voucher: To Voucher:

General Fund Checking 7012277166Bank Account:
Criteria:

08/20/2025 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL $358.00 Posted to G/L1700 AP
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08/20/2025
SERVICES

$358.00 Posted to G/L1700 AP

08/20/2025 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL
SERVICES

$802.00 Posted to G/L1700 AP

08/20/2025 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL
SERVICES

$358.00 Posted to G/L1700 AP

08/20/2025 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL
SERVICES

$358.00 Posted to G/L1700 AP

08/20/2025 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL
SERVICES

$358.00 Posted to G/L1700 AP

08/20/2025 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL
SERVICES

$358.00 Posted to G/L1700 AP

08/20/2025 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL
SERVICES

$358.00 Posted to G/L1700 AP

08/20/2025 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL
SERVICES

$358.00 Posted to G/L1700 AP

08/20/2025 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL
SERVICES

$358.00 Posted to G/L1700 AP

08/20/2025 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL
SERVICES

$358.00 Posted to G/L1700 AP

08/20/2025 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL
SERVICES

$358.00 Posted to G/L1700 AP

08/20/2025 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL
SERVICES

$530.00 Posted to G/L1700 AP

08/20/2025 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL
SERVICES

$444.00 Posted to G/L1700 AP

Douglas County School District 0010
Non-Check Batch Listing
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

08/09/2025From Date: 09/05/2025To Date:
From Voucher: To Voucher:

General Fund Checking 7012277166Bank Account:
Criteria:

08/20/2025 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL
SERVICES

$444.00 Posted to G/L1700 AP
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08/20/2025 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL
SERVICES

$444.00 Posted to G/L1700 AP

08/20/2025 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL
SERVICES

$623.00 Posted to G/L1700 AP

08/20/2025 CASEYS BUSINESS MASTERCARD $241.36 Posted to G/L1700 AP
08/20/2025 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL

SERVICES
$358.00 Posted to G/L1700 AP

08/20/2025 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL
SERVICES

$623.00 Posted to G/L1700 AP

08/20/2025 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL
SERVICES

$802.00 Posted to G/L1700 AP

08/20/2025 CASEYS BUSINESS MASTERCARD $208.49 Posted to G/L1700 AP
08/20/2025 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE $78.87 Posted to G/L1701 AP
08/21/2025 NEBRASKA STATE FIRE MARSHALL $120.00 Posted to G/L1702 AP
08/21/2025 NEBRASKA STATE FIRE MARSHALL $120.00 Posted to G/L1702 AP
08/21/2025 CULLIGAN OF OMAHA $45.20 Posted to G/L1702 AP
08/21/2025 NE STATE FIRE MARSHALL $36.00 Posted to G/L1702 AP
08/21/2025 NE STATE FIRE MARSHALL $25.00 Posted to G/L1702 AP
08/25/2025 CITY WIDE FACILITY SOLUTIONS $938.10 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 CITY WIDE FACILITY SOLUTIONS $985.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 US OMNI $166.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP

Douglas County School District 0010
Non-Check Batch Listing
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

08/09/2025From Date: 09/05/2025To Date:
From Voucher: To Voucher:

General Fund Checking 7012277166Bank Account:
Criteria:
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08/25/2025 FBG SERVICE CORP $954.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 FBG SERVICE CORP $969.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 FBG SERVICE CORP $1,911.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 Harris, Jason A $48.51 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 Harris, Jason A $526.58 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 Brown, William M $310.80 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 Perkins, Eli T $175.77 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 Wendt, Katie L $310.76 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 McSharry, Julie T $672.74 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 ONE CALL CONCEPTS $122.14 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 Lindquist, Ryan A $640.15 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 ELKHORN LAWN CARE $496.25 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 ELKHORN LAWN CARE $255.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 ELKHORN LAWN CARE $1,905.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $748.01 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $205.77 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 LE SQUEEGEE WINDOW CLEANING

LLC
$17,986.80 Posted to G/L1705 AP

Douglas County School District 0010
Non-Check Batch Listing
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

08/09/2025From Date: 09/05/2025To Date:
From Voucher: To Voucher:

General Fund Checking 7012277166Bank Account:
Criteria:

08/25/2025 LE SQUEEGEE WINDOW CLEANING $938.40 Posted to G/L1705 AP
Printed: 09/07/2025 2:28:01 PM rptGLNonCheckListingReport: 2025.1.18 Page: 5



08/25/2025
LLC

$938.40 Posted to G/L1705 AP

08/25/2025 LE SQUEEGEE WINDOW CLEANING
LLC

$4,257.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP

08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $568.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $2,311.28 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY

COMPANY
$587.66 Posted to G/L1705 AP

08/25/2025 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY
COMPANY

$340.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP

08/25/2025 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY
COMPANY

$292.82 Posted to G/L1705 AP

08/25/2025 WALDINGER CORP $319.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 WALDINGER CORP $6,124.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 ELKHORN LAWN CARE $1,287.50 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 WALDINGER CORP $6,517.75 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 WALDINGER CORP $8,810.06 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 WALDINGER CORP $10,195.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 WALDINGER CORP $1,522.02 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 WALDINGER CORP $228.32 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $1,495.45 Posted to G/L1705 AP

Douglas County School District 0010
Non-Check Batch Listing
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

08/09/2025From Date: 09/05/2025To Date:
From Voucher: To Voucher:

General Fund Checking 7012277166Bank Account:
Criteria:

08/25/2025 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT $812.95 Posted to G/L1705 AP
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08/25/2025
PUB CO

$812.95 Posted to G/L1705 AP

08/25/2025 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT
PUB CO

$1,199.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP

08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $2,858.50 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 ELKHORN LAWN CARE $2,756.25 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 WALDINGER CORP $16,687.48 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 WALDINGER CORP $12,372.47 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 WALDINGER CORP $2,891.19 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 WALDINGER CORP $282.14 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT

PUB CO
$981.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP

08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $1,224.44 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 ELKHORN LAWN CARE $2,296.25 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $762.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $494.50 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT

PUB CO
$812.95 Posted to G/L1705 AP

08/25/2025 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT
PUB CO

$872.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP

08/25/2025 FBG SERVICE CORP $5,063.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP

Douglas County School District 0010
Non-Check Batch Listing
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

08/09/2025From Date: 09/05/2025To Date:
From Voucher: To Voucher:

General Fund Checking 7012277166Bank Account:
Criteria:

08/25/2025 ELKHORN LAWN CARE $255.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
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08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $2,610.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $381.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $1,689.30 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $1,549.01 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $11,811.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $11,139.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $381.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $2,216.92 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $1,072.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $556.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 CITY WIDE FACILITY SOLUTIONS $4,850.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 WALDINGER CORP $2,528.25 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 ELKHORN LAWN CARE $676.25 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 ELKHORN LAWN CARE $3,459.50 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $508.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $2,370.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $10,649.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $1,225.94 Posted to G/L1705 AP

Douglas County School District 0010
Non-Check Batch Listing
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

08/09/2025From Date: 09/05/2025To Date:
From Voucher: To Voucher:

General Fund Checking 7012277166Bank Account:
Criteria:
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08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $381.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $1,828.95 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 WALDINGER CORP $3,466.03 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $1,108.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 ELKHORN LAWN CARE $4,278.75 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 WALDINGER CORP $677.25 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 WALDINGER CORP $8,569.50 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 WALDINGER CORP $422.25 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 WALDINGER CORP $930.25 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 CITY WIDE FACILITY SOLUTIONS $8,200.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 WALDINGER CORP $9,400.80 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $1,108.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 WORKSPACE FLOORING $27,617.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 ELKHORN LAWN CARE $3,133.75 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 WALDINGER CORP $419.50 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 WALDINGER CORP $5,853.75 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 WALDINGER CORP $135.35 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $314.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP

Douglas County School District 0010
Non-Check Batch Listing
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

08/09/2025From Date: 09/05/2025To Date:
From Voucher: To Voucher:

General Fund Checking 7012277166Bank Account:
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08/25/2025 ELKHORN LAWN CARE $1,351.25 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $444.50 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $421.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $571.50 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 CITY WIDE FACILITY SOLUTIONS $8,200.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $1,108.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 ELKHORN LAWN CARE $735.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 CITY WIDE FACILITY SOLUTIONS $8,200.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 WALDINGER CORP $4,025.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 WALDINGER CORP $1,480.50 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $1,108.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 ELKHORN LAWN CARE $3,580.50 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $387.94 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $190.50 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 ELKHORN LAWN CARE $2,911.25 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $701.43 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $190.50 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $930.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP

Douglas County School District 0010
Non-Check Batch Listing
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

08/09/2025From Date: 09/05/2025To Date:
From Voucher: To Voucher:

General Fund Checking 7012277166Bank Account:
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08/25/2025 FBG SERVICE CORP $6,017.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 ELKHORN LAWN CARE $1,913.75 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $267.13 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $444.50 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $406.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $279.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 CITY WIDE FACILITY SOLUTIONS $8,900.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 WALDINGER CORP $1,131.25 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 WALDINGER CORP $452.75 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $939.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 ELKHORN LAWN CARE $4,551.25 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 WALDINGER CORP $1,755.85 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 MCGRAW HILL LLC $632.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 MCGRAW HILL LLC $112.64 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 MCGRAW HILL LLC $30.90 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 MCGRAW HILL LLC $30.90 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 MCGRAW HILL LLC $508.88 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 MCGRAW HILL LLC $119.92 Posted to G/L1705 AP

Douglas County School District 0010
Non-Check Batch Listing
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

08/09/2025From Date: 09/05/2025To Date:
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08/25/2025 MCGRAW HILL LLC $35.71 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 MCGRAW HILL LLC $133.35 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 MCGRAW HILL LLC $10.26 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 MCGRAW HILL LLC $10.26 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 MCGRAW HILL LLC $10.25 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 MCGRAW HILL LLC $35.71 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 MCGRAW HILL LLC $508.88 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 FBG SERVICE CORP $6,998.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $939.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 ELKHORN LAWN CARE $3,284.75 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $190.50 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 Thiltgen, Jay C $350.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 ELKHORN FOOD SERVICE $105.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 ELKHORN FOOD SERVICE $84.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 ELKHORN FOOD SERVICE $84.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 HARLOW'S SCHOOL BUS SERVICE

INC
$1,045.28 Posted to G/L1705 AP

08/25/2025 HARLOW'S SCHOOL BUS SERVICE
INC

$253.40 Posted to G/L1705 AP

Douglas County School District 0010
Non-Check Batch Listing
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025
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General Fund Checking 7012277166Bank Account:
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08/25/2025 HARLOW'S SCHOOL BUS SERVICE
INC

$635.30 Posted to G/L1705 AP

08/25/2025 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT
PUB CO

$0.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP

08/25/2025 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT
PUB CO

$800.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP

08/25/2025 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT
PUB CO

$0.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP

08/25/2025 Fish, Renee R $178.50 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 Langhorst, Jennifer L $136.85 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PICKATIME INC $95.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $1,176.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 ELKHORN LAWN CARE $2,517.50 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $406.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $504.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $703.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 ELKHORN LAWN CARE $1,110.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $13,642.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $15,449.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $512.76 Posted to G/L1705 AP
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08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $1,894.84 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $1,106.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $7,290.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $406.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $1,253.80 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $294.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT

PUB CO
$872.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP

08/25/2025 WALDINGER CORP $1,152.50 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $1,482.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 ELKHORN LAWN CARE $522.50 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 WALDINGER CORP $2,941.25 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 WALDINGER CORP $222.56 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT

PUB CO
$327.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP

08/25/2025 WALDINGER CORP $76.21 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 WALDINGER CORP $80.40 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 ELKHORN LAWN CARE $910.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 WALDINGER CORP $813.75 Posted to G/L1705 AP
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08/25/2025 WALDINGER CORP $2,388.75 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 WALDINGER CORP $210.50 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 WALDINGER CORP $2,609.65 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $1,650.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT

PUB CO
$812.95 Posted to G/L1705 AP

08/25/2025 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT
PUB CO

$981.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP

08/25/2025 ELKHORN LAWN CARE $3,816.25 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $861.32 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $1,360.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 VEX ROBOTICS INC $1,509.85 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 VEX ROBOTICS INC $888.62 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 VEX ROBOTICS INC $115.39 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT

PUB CO
$812.95 Posted to G/L1705 AP

08/25/2025 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT
PUB CO

$763.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP

08/25/2025 HARLOW'S SCHOOL BUS SERVICE
INC

$1,045.27 Posted to G/L1705 AP

08/25/2025 HARLOW'S SCHOOL BUS SERVICE
INC

$253.40 Posted to G/L1705 AP
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08/25/2025 HARLOW'S SCHOOL BUS SERVICE
INC

$635.30 Posted to G/L1705 AP

08/25/2025 HARLOW'S SCHOOL BUS SERVICE
INC

$1,374.14 Posted to G/L1705 AP

08/25/2025 HARLOW'S SCHOOL BUS SERVICE
INC

$14,778.48 Posted to G/L1705 AP

08/25/2025 HARLOW'S SCHOOL BUS SERVICE
INC

-$3,789.40 Posted to G/L1705 AP

08/25/2025 HARLOW'S SCHOOL BUS SERVICE
INC

$6,767.60 Posted to G/L1705 AP

08/25/2025 Nelson, Tracey A $245.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 Daubert, Morgan L $11.88 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 Halligan, Mitchell  $11.88 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 Petersen, Brittney R $20.18 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 Graver, Susan L $8.38 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 Beran, Nicole J $23.60 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 Zymola, Jennifer A $504.71 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 CITY WIDE FACILITY SOLUTIONS $5,857.14 Posted to G/L1705 AP
08/25/2025 LE SQUEEGEE WINDOW CLEANING

LLC
$3,681.00 Posted to G/L1705 AP

08/22/2025 THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR $199.74 Posted to G/L1707 AP
08/22/2025 THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR $328.50 Posted to G/L1707 AP

Douglas County School District 0010
Non-Check Batch Listing
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

08/09/2025From Date: 09/05/2025To Date:
From Voucher: To Voucher:

General Fund Checking 7012277166Bank Account:
Criteria:

Printed: 09/07/2025 2:28:01 PM rptGLNonCheckListingReport: 2025.1.18 Page: 16



08/22/2025 THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR -$10,741.00 Posted to G/L1707 AP
08/22/2025 THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR $199.74 Posted to G/L1707 AP
08/22/2025 THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR $1,868.00 Posted to G/L1707 AP
08/22/2025 THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR $233.50 Posted to G/L1707 AP
08/22/2025 THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR $199.74 Posted to G/L1707 AP
08/22/2025 THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR $413.28 Posted to G/L1707 AP
08/22/2025 THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR $467.00 Posted to G/L1707 AP
08/22/2025 THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR $562.00 Posted to G/L1707 AP
08/22/2025 THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR $1,262.50 Posted to G/L1707 AP
08/22/2025 THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR $328.50 Posted to G/L1707 AP
08/22/2025 THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR $1,262.50 Posted to G/L1707 AP
08/22/2025 THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR $399.51 Posted to G/L1707 AP
08/22/2025 THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR $912.25 Posted to G/L1707 AP
08/22/2025 THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR $1,285.85 Posted to G/L1707 AP
08/22/2025 THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR $206.64 Posted to G/L1707 AP
08/22/2025 THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR $328.50 Posted to G/L1707 AP
08/22/2025 THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR $1,402.60 Posted to G/L1707 AP
08/22/2025 THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR $199.74 Posted to G/L1707 AP
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08/22/2025 THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR $199.74 Posted to G/L1707 AP
08/29/2025 LOVES TRAVEL STOPS AND

COUNTRY STORE INC
$1,669.63 Posted to G/L1718 AP

08/29/2025 LOVES TRAVEL STOPS AND
COUNTRY STORE INC

$147.01 Posted to G/L1718 AP

08/29/2025 CASEYS BUSINESS MASTERCARD $1,767.49 Posted to G/L1718 AP
08/29/2025 CASEYS BUSINESS MASTERCARD $149.29 Posted to G/L1718 AP
08/29/2025 CASEYS BUSINESS MASTERCARD $445.24 Posted to G/L1718 AP
08/29/2025 CASEYS BUSINESS MASTERCARD $4.00 Posted to G/L1718 AP
08/29/2025 CASEYS BUSINESS MASTERCARD $655.18 Posted to G/L1718 AP
08/29/2025 CASEYS BUSINESS MASTERCARD $666.07 Posted to G/L1718 AP
08/29/2025 CASEYS BUSINESS MASTERCARD $83.26 Posted to G/L1718 AP
08/29/2025 CASEYS BUSINESS MASTERCARD $83.26 Posted to G/L1718 AP
08/29/2025 CASEYS BUSINESS MASTERCARD $83.26 Posted to G/L1718 AP
08/29/2025 CASEYS BUSINESS MASTERCARD $83.26 Posted to G/L1718 AP
08/15/2025 CREDIT CORP SOLUTIONS INC $329.54 Posted to G/L1720 PR
08/15/2025 CREDIT CORP SOLUTIONS INC -$329.54 Posted to G/L1720 PR
08/15/2025 CAVALRY SPV I LLC $175.17 Posted to G/L1720 PR
08/15/2025 CAVALRY SPV I LLC -$175.17 Posted to G/L1720 PR
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08/15/2025 ELKHORN PUBLIC SCHOOLS
FOUNDATION

$0.03 Posted to G/L1721 PR

08/15/2025 ELKHORN PUBLIC SCHOOLS
FOUNDATION

-$0.03 Posted to G/L1721 PR

08/15/2025 MUTUAL OF OMAHA $42.40 Posted to G/L1722 PR
08/15/2025 MUTUAL OF OMAHA $33.52 Posted to G/L1722 PR
08/15/2025 MUTUAL OF OMAHA -$23.60 Posted to G/L1722 PR
08/15/2025 MUTUAL OF OMAHA -$3.50 Posted to G/L1722 PR
08/15/2025 MUTUAL OF OMAHA -$11.80 Posted to G/L1722 PR
08/15/2025 MUTUAL OF OMAHA -$8.38 Posted to G/L1722 PR
08/15/2025 MUTUAL OF OMAHA -$8.38 Posted to G/L1722 PR
08/15/2025 MUTUAL OF OMAHA -$8.38 Posted to G/L1722 PR
08/15/2025 MUTUAL OF OMAHA -$3.50 Posted to G/L1722 PR
08/15/2025 MUTUAL OF OMAHA -$8.38 Posted to G/L1722 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$2.60 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$18.60 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$4.34 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$13.04 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$78.12 Posted to G/L1723 PR
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08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$18.26 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$55.80 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$13.04 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$257.00 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$55.80 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$13.06 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$7.44 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$8.38 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$1.96 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$18.60 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$22.32 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$5.22 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$53.94 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY $1,389.91 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY $4,667.34 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY $1,091.26 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$11.16 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$2.60 Posted to G/L1723 PR
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08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$55.80 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$11.30 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$22.32 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$5.22 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$18.28 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$78.12 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$18.26 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$18.70 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY $1,660.75 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY $4,927.78 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$2.60 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$78.12 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$18.26 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$71.14 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$48.94 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$11.44 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$18.26 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$27.90 Posted to G/L1723 PR
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08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$6.52 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY $1,152.16 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$270.84 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$304.20 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$3.48 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$26.04 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$6.08 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$26.04 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$6.10 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$79.98 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$5.22 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$11.16 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$2.60 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$55.80 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$13.04 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$48.36 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$50.00 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$78.12 Posted to G/L1723 PR
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08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$18.26 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$29.76 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$6.96 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$78.12 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$28.84 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$6.74 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$55.80 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$78.12 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$18.28 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$11.16 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$22.32 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$5.22 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$22.32 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$26.04 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$6.08 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$78.12 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$18.60 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$4.34 Posted to G/L1723 PR
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08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$7.44 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$55.80 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$13.06 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$14.88 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$55.80 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$13.06 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$7.44 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$3.72 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$0.88 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$22.32 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$13.02 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$3.04 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$11.16 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$13.04 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$55.80 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$13.06 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$78.12 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$18.26 Posted to G/L1723 PR
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08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$55.80 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$5.22 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$55.80 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$13.06 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$11.16 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$2.60 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$78.12 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$1.74 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$7.44 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$1.74 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$11.16 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$2.60 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$55.80 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$1.74 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$11.16 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$2.60 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$122.76 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$28.70 Posted to G/L1723 PR
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08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$26.04 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$2.60 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$22.32 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$5.22 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$22.32 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$5.22 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$27.90 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$13.06 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$44.64 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$10.44 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$11.16 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$2.60 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$78.12 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$18.26 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$11.16 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$2.62 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY $736.68 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY $172.28 Posted to G/L1723 PR
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08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$35.34 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$13.04 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$55.80 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$13.04 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$27.84 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$55.80 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$13.04 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$6.08 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$91.14 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$21.32 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$22.32 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$5.22 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$22.32 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$6.52 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$22.32 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$5.22 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$263.10 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$580.52 Posted to G/L1723 PR
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08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$135.76 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$18.26 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$78.12 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$18.26 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$7.44 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$1.74 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$13.02 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$8.26 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$7.44 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$1.74 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$55.80 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$13.04 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$27.90 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$26.04 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$6.08 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY $80.83 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$2.60 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$300.00 Posted to G/L1723 PR
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08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$57.40 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$5.22 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$370.00 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$119.04 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$13.04 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$22.20 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$5.20 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$119.81 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$401.84 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$93.98 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$30.00 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$8.38 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$1.96 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$3.04 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$22.32 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$5.22 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$22.32 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$5.22 Posted to G/L1723 PR
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08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$8.38 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$6.52 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$55.80 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$13.04 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$51.16 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$11.96 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$11.16 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$13.42 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$52.08 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$12.18 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$1.74 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$55.80 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$13.06 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$13.02 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$3.04 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$11.16 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$12.62 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$69.76 Posted to G/L1723 PR
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08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$16.32 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$55.80 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$13.04 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$55.80 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$4.36 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$8.38 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$1.96 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$1.96 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$26.04 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 UNITED STATES TREASURY -$6.08 Posted to G/L1723 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE $711.81 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$1.24 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$81.21 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$8.69 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$0.93 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE $411.55 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$121.20 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$5.45 Posted to G/L1724 PR
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08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$8.90 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE $828.06 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$2.48 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$2.90 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$8.69 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$3.31 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$8.69 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$8.69 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$6.21 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$5.38 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$2.90 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$2.90 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$8.69 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$3.11 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$8.69 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$1.24 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$8.69 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$0.41 Posted to G/L1724 PR
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08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$2.48 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$1.24 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$6.21 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$1.66 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$2.48 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$2.48 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$6.21 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$3.21 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$6.21 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$6.21 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$6.21 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$0.83 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$1.24 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$2.07 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$0.83 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$0.83 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$8.69 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$6.21 Posted to G/L1724 PR
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08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$4.97 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$1.45 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$1.24 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$2.48 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$1.24 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$6.21 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$6.21 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$1.24 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$8.69 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$1.24 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$2.48 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$3.11 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$2.48 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$13.66 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$2.90 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$10.14 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$3.93 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE $129.11 Posted to G/L1724 PR
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08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$0.83 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$1.24 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$8.69 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$8.69 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$67.75 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$2.48 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$2.48 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$13.25 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$6.21 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$2.90 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$3.11 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$6.21 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$0.83 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$1.45 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$2.48 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$132.93 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$2.47 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$1.45 Posted to G/L1724 PR
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08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$1.24 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$31.39 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$6.30 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$6.21 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$2.48 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$0.93 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$2.90 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$0.93 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$6.75 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$6.21 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$0.83 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$6.21 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$6.21 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$5.69 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$1.24 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$2.07 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$2.07 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$0.93 Posted to G/L1724 PR
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08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE $126.65 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE $235,220.97 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$7.76 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$6.21 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$2.48 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 NE DEPT OF REVENUE -$6.00 Posted to G/L1724 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK $29,141.49 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$74.68 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$298.37 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$522.72 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$0.03 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$373.37 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$56.00 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$124.45 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$149.35 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$149.35 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$174.23 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$30.45 Posted to G/L1725 PR
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08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK $31,101.34 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$199.13 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$522.72 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$373.37 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$323.59 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$1,677.24 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$174.21 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$327.50 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$186.68 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$522.71 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$74.68 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$522.72 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$24.89 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$522.71 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$74.68 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$373.36 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$99.56 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$174.24 Posted to G/L1725 PR
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08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$149.35 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$522.72 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$192.90 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$373.37 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$373.36 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$472.72 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$49.78 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$149.35 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$104.28 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$49.78 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$49.78 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$149.35 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$373.36 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$373.36 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$87.12 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$74.68 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$149.35 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$373.36 Posted to G/L1725 PR
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08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$373.37 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$74.68 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$74.68 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$522.72 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$74.67 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$522.72 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$186.68 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$298.69 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$821.41 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$174.24 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$609.83 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$74.68 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$236.47 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$373.37 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$74.68 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$522.72 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$522.72 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$149.35 Posted to G/L1725 PR
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08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$149.35 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$149.35 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$426.51 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$373.37 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$174.24 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK $5,276.65 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$373.37 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$49.78 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$87.12 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$149.35 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$3,552.90 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$2,546.00 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$87.12 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$149.35 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$50.75 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$381.57 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$373.37 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$186.68 Posted to G/L1725 PR
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08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$56.00 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$37.90 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$26.00 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$408.83 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$373.37 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$148.49 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$373.36 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$74.68 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$73.37 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$74.68 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$124.46 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$149.35 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$32.40 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$174.24 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$360.92 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$466.70 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$373.36 Posted to G/L1725 PR
08/20/2025 PINNACLE BANK -$49.78 Posted to G/L1725 PR
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08/15/2025 PAYFLEX SYSTEMS USA, INC $18,061.00 Posted to G/L1726 PR
08/15/2025 PAYFLEX SYSTEMS USA, INC $22,128.45 Posted to G/L1726 PR
08/15/2025 PAYFLEX SYSTEMS USA, INC $266.00 Posted to G/L1726 PR

$7,211,995.69Total Amount:Total for Fund: 736
$7,211,995.69Total Amount:

End of Report
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BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 8/1/2025  $1,520,345.28

          RECEIPTS $2,241,267.65

          DISBURSEMENTS ($1,338,592.96)

 

ENDING FUND BALANCE 8/31/2025  $2,423,019.97

 

 

FUND BALANCE ASSETS  

Pinnacle Bank Checking 717,048.97        

NLAF 1,705,971.00    

TOTAL DEPRECIATION FUND ASSETS $2,423,019.97

August 31, 2025

ELKHORN PUBLIC SCHOOLS
DEPRECIATION FUND



 

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 8/1/2025 $5,299,014.83
  

          RECEIPTS $544,887.45

          DISBURSEMENTS ($163,225.00)

 

ENDING FUND BALANCE 8/31/2025 $5,680,677.28

FUND BALANCE ASSETS

PINNACLE BANK $3,111,882.79

     Building Fund Checking Account

NLAF 2,568,794.49           

TOTAL BUILDING FUND ASSETS $5,680,677.28

August 31, 2025

ELKHORN PUBLIC SCHOOLS
BUILDING FUND



Check Number Date Payee Amount StatusVoucher Type Clear Date Void DateCleared?
80000870 08/22/2025 HEARTLAND ROOFING

CONSULTANTS INC
$8,700.00 Printed1710 Expense

80000871 08/22/2025 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR
COMPANY

$30,651.00 Printed1710 Expense

$39,351.00Total Amount:
End of Report
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7012275767Account:
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $46,030.00 Posted to G/L1704 AP

$46,030.00Total Amount:Total for Fund: 1
$46,030.00Total Amount:

End of Report
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CURRENT BOND ISSUE
  Beginning Balance 8/1/2025 $26,160,183.36

  Receipts $59,675.94
  Disbursements ($6,693,216.88)
 
ENDING FUND BALANCE 8/31/2025 $19,526,642.42

FUND BALANCE ASSETS

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK $3,291,556.67
    Construction Fund Checking Acct

NLAF $16,235,085.75

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION FUND ASSETS $19,526,642.42

August 31, 2025

ELKHORN PUBLIC SCHOOLS
CONSTRUCTION FUND #88



Check Number Date Payee Amount StatusVoucher Type Clear Date Void DateCleared?
88001833 08/15/2025 ACCUCUT LLC $5,921.00 Printed1695 Expense 08/31/2025
88001834 08/15/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $9,247.24 Printed1695 Expense 08/31/2025
88001835 08/15/2025 CAPITAL SANITARY SUPPLY $1,757.00 Printed1695 Expense 08/31/2025
88001836 08/15/2025 COMPUTER CABLE CONNECTION

INC
$46,925.00 Printed1695 Expense 08/31/2025

88001837 08/15/2025 DOSTALS CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY INC

$66,800.00 Printed1695 Expense 08/31/2025
88001838 08/15/2025 FIRST WIRELESS INC $24,693.00 Printed1695 Expense
88001839 08/15/2025 FOLLETT CONTENT SOLUTIONS $184,908.93 Printed1695 Expense 08/31/2025
88001840 08/15/2025 LITERACY RESOURCES $1,006.88 Printed1695 Expense 08/31/2025
88001841 08/15/2025 MENARDS ELKHORN $843.55 Printed1695 Expense 08/31/2025
88001842 08/15/2025 PRECISION LAND IMPROVEMENT $18,425.00 Printed1695 Expense 08/31/2025
88001843 08/15/2025 TEXTBOOK WAREHOUSE $275.11 Printed1695 Expense 08/31/2025
88001844 08/22/2025 ACCUCUT LLC $5,921.00 Printed1711 Expense
88001845 08/22/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $4,288.95 Printed1711 Expense
88001846 08/22/2025 DICE COMMUNICATIONS $14,163.63 Printed1711 Expense
88001847 08/22/2025 LAKESHORE LEARNING

MATERIALS
$2,013.83 Printed1711 Expense

88001848 08/22/2025 LATITUDE SIGNAGE + DESIGN $15,819.00 Printed1711 Expense
88001849 08/22/2025 METEOR EDUCATION LLC $3,409.50 Printed1711 Expense
88001850 08/22/2025 TEXTBOOK WAREHOUSE $33.17 Printed1711 Expense
88001851 08/22/2025 VARITRONICS $16,397.96 Printed1711 Expense
88001852 08/22/2025 WEST MUSIC COMPANY $464.16 Printed1711 Expense
88001853 08/27/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $30,922.75 Printed1714 Expense
88001854 08/27/2025 CCS PRESENTATION SYSTEMS $16,575.37 Printed1714 Expense
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Check Number Date Payee Amount StatusVoucher Type Clear Date Void DateCleared?
88001855 08/27/2025 COMPUTER CABLE CONNECTION

INC
$38,000.00 Printed1714 Expense

88001856 08/27/2025 DEMCO INC $12,141.64 Printed1714 Expense
88001857 08/27/2025 ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL $328.60 Printed1714 Expense
88001858 08/27/2025 LAKESHORE LEARNING

MATERIALS
$510.15 Printed1714 Expense

88001859 08/27/2025 LATITUDE SIGNAGE + DESIGN $8,026.00 Printed1714 Expense
88001860 08/27/2025 NASCO $596.64 Printed1714 Expense
88001861 08/27/2025 SCHOOL SPECIALTY $914.74 Printed1714 Expense
88001862 08/27/2025 TEXTBOOK WAREHOUSE $29.84 Printed1714 Expense
88001863 09/05/2025 AKRS EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS INC $144,450.00 Printed1009 Expense
88001864 09/05/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $2,205.88 Printed1009 Expense
88001865 09/05/2025 CAPITAL SANITARY SUPPLY $934.24 Printed1009 Expense
88001866 09/05/2025 CCS PRESENTATION SYSTEMS $21,019.75 Printed1009 Expense
88001867 09/05/2025 COUGHLAN COMPANIES LLC -

171436 
$3,598.20 Printed1009 Expense

88001868 09/05/2025 CREATIVE SITES LLC $1,305,812.00 Printed1009 Expense
88001869 09/05/2025 DEAN SNYDER CONSTRUCTION

CO
$673,920.00 Printed1009 Expense

88001870 09/05/2025 DOSTALS CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY INC

$124,230.00 Printed1009 Expense
88001871 09/05/2025 FOLLETT CONTENT SOLUTIONS $12,917.10 Printed1009 Expense
88001872 09/05/2025 HEARTLAND CONCRETE

COMPANY LLC
$45,095.00 Printed1009 Expense

88001873 09/05/2025 HEARTLAND OFFICE INSTALLERS $7,000.00 Printed1009 Expense
88001874 09/05/2025 INSINGER ENGINEERING $750.00 Printed1009 Expense
88001875 09/05/2025 LAMP RYNEARSON & ASSOC INC $48,550.00 Printed1009 Expense
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Check Number Date Payee Amount StatusVoucher Type Clear Date Void DateCleared?
88001876 09/05/2025 METEOR EDUCATION $2,519,624.44 Printed1009 Expense
88001877 09/05/2025 PUSH PEDAL PULL $52,564.50 Printed1009 Expense
88001878 09/05/2025 SECURITY EQUIPMENT INC $113,478.75 Printed1009 Expense
88001879 09/05/2025 TERRACON CONSULTANTS $2,737.25 Printed1009 Expense

$5,610,246.75Total Amount:
End of Report
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BEGINNING FUND BALANCE $1,450,665.19

8/1/25 8/31/25
 Beg Bal Transfers Waivers extra duty Interest Receipts Disbursements End Balance
000 Central Office ($307,751.07) 310,000.00 241.86        1,569.32    58,956.17 (48,973.19) $14,043.09

200 EHS 375,803.74 110.00 34,618.06     (7,995.78)        $402,536.02
201 ESHS 447,298.37 36,407.48     (9,846.06)        $473,859.79
202 ENHS 324,141.27 38,171.01     (11,769.52)      $350,542.76

205 EMS              66,992.22 6,441.57       (1,225.98)        $72,207.81
206 ERMS           54,270.35 98.89            (2,368.88)        $52,000.36
207 EVV 50,538.78 26.94            (1,265.00)        $49,300.72
208 EGMS 76,461.35 241.00          (1,348.50)        $75,353.85
209 ENRMS 42,851.08 3,698.92       (111.00)           $46,439.00

111 Westridge        16,263.24 680.00          (812.50)           $16,130.74
112 Skyline           10,389.24 $10,389.24
113 Hillrise             24,926.49 735.00          (300.95)           $25,360.54
114 Spring Ridge    31,850.56 $31,850.56
115 Fire Ridge        27,659.12 480.00          (44.56)             $28,094.56
116 Manchester 72,601.21 40.00            $72,641.21
117 West Dodge St 40,172.99 (9,329.10)        $30,843.89
118 West Bay 10,120.43 585.54          $10,705.97
119 Sagewood 21,513.38 25.00            (98.15)             $21,440.23

120 Arbor View 2,436.58 $2,436.58

121 Blue Sage 56,151.61 20.00            $56,171.61

122 Woodbrook 5,974.25 1,460.00       $7,434.25

ENDING FUND BALANCE 1,450,665.19 310,000.00 110.00 241.86        1,569.32    182,685.58 (95,489.17) $1,849,782.78

FUND BALANCE ASSETS

PINNACLE BANK
     Activity Fund Checking Account 1,849,782.78           

TOTAL ACTIVITY FUND ASSETS $1,849,782.78

August 31, 2025

ELKHORN PUBLIC SCHOOLS
ACTIVITY FUND SUMMARY



Check Number Date Payee Amount StatusVoucher Type Clear Date Void DateCleared?
50047472 08/15/2025 C I SHIRTS $812.50 Printed1694 Expense 08/31/2025
50047473 08/15/2025 DIETZE MUSIC $7,195.29 Printed1694 Expense
50047474 08/15/2025 MIDWEST IMPRESSIONS $1,372.50 Printed1694 Expense 08/31/2025
50047475 08/15/2025 RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN SPORTS

CORP
$8,922.90 Printed1694 Expense 08/31/2025

50047476 08/15/2025 SCOREVISION LLC $10,400.00 Printed1694 Expense 08/31/2025
50047477 08/15/2025 TRESONA MULTIMEDIA LLC $1,620.00 Printed1694 Expense 08/31/2025
50047478 08/15/2025 VALENTINOS $44.56 Printed1694 Expense 08/31/2025
50047479 08/15/2025 Zoerb, Claudia  $300.00 Printed1694 Expense 08/31/2025
50047480 08/22/2025 Anderson, Callie J $4,000.00 Printed1709 Expense 08/31/2025
50047481 08/22/2025 BELLEVUE WEST HIGH SCH $250.00 Printed1709 Expense
50047482 08/22/2025 DARWIN ROHDE $80.00 Printed1709 Expense
50047483 08/22/2025 DAVID DAVIS $155.00 Printed1709 Expense
50047484 08/22/2025 EASTERN MIDLANDS

CONFERENCE
$500.00 Printed1709 Expense

50047485 08/22/2025 FOLLETT CONTENT SOLUTIONS $98.15 Printed1709 Expense
50047486 08/22/2025 Holiday, Amy R $300.00 Printed1709 Expense 08/31/2025
50047487 08/22/2025 HY VEE #1478 $2,028.67 Printed1709 Expense
50047488 08/22/2025 KARUNAKAR GILLELLA $59.00 Printed1709 Expense
50047489 08/22/2025 KATIE KEBER $59.00 Printed1709 Expense
50047490 08/22/2025 KEN FREDERICKSEN $80.00 Printed1709 Expense
50047491 08/22/2025 MARK-EE RENTALS $420.00 Printed1709 Expense
50047492 08/22/2025 McKenzie, Julie A $4,500.00 Printed1709 Expense 08/31/2025
50047493 08/22/2025 Menke, Nadine A $300.00 Printed1709 Expense 08/31/2025
50047494 08/22/2025 NEBRASKA FCCLA $396.20 Printed1709 Expense
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Check Number Date Payee Amount StatusVoucher Type Clear Date Void DateCleared?
50047495 08/22/2025 OMAHA BRYAN HIGH SCHOOL $175.00 Printed1709 Expense
50047496 08/22/2025 PAUL TEAFORD $155.00 Printed1709 Expense
50047497 08/22/2025 PHIL WISEMAN $80.00 Printed1709 Expense
50047498 08/22/2025 PUSH PEDAL PULL $495.00 Printed1709 Expense
50047499 08/22/2025 REGAL AWARDS $43.95 Printed1709 Expense 08/31/2025
50047500 08/22/2025 RICHEY ATHLETICS $22,890.00 Printed1709 Expense
50047501 08/22/2025 SLY THOMAS $80.00 Printed1709 Expense
50047502 08/22/2025 SUPERIOR LIGHTING $9,345.00 Printed1709 Expense
50047503 08/22/2025 WM CORPORATE SERV $363.00 Printed1709 Expense
50047504 08/27/2025 HY VEE #1478 $138.53 Printed1713 Expense
50047505 08/27/2025 Melendrez-Kirkpatrick, Alisha N $300.00 Printed1713 Expense 08/31/2025
50047506 08/27/2025 VARSITY SPIRIT FASHIONS &

SUPPLIES
$271.50 Printed1713 Expense

50047507 08/28/2025 MICHELLE WEBSTER $1,340.00 Printed1716 Expense
50047508 09/02/2025 EASTERN MIDLANDS

CONFERENCE
$500.00 Printed1000 Expense

50047509 09/02/2025 McKenzie, Julie A $4,500.00 Printed1000 Expense
50047510 09/05/2025 AARON DUEKER $125.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047511 09/05/2025 ABBIE SCARLETT WILSON $250.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047512 09/05/2025 ADAM THOMSEN $40.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047513 09/05/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $613.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047514 09/05/2025 ATLAS EAST INC $239.22 Printed1007 Expense
50047515 09/05/2025 AWARDS UNLIMITED $778.08 Printed1007 Expense
50047516 09/05/2025 BAILEY BENSON $100.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047517 09/05/2025 BAND SHOPPE INC $212.05 Printed1007 Expense
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Check Number Date Payee Amount StatusVoucher Type Clear Date Void DateCleared?
50047518 09/05/2025 BEATRICE PUBLIC SCHOOLS $300.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047519 09/05/2025 BELLEVUE EAST HIGH SCH $800.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047520 09/05/2025 BENNINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS $155.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047521 09/05/2025 BETH A SIREK $45.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047522 09/05/2025 BIAK THANG $37.50 Printed1007 Expense
50047523 09/05/2025 BISHOP NEUMANN CENTRAL HIGH

SCHOOL
$140.00 Printed1007 Expense

50047524 09/05/2025 BLAIR COMMUNITY SCHOOLS $150.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047525 09/05/2025 BOX OUT DESIGNS LLC $395.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047526 09/05/2025 BRADY RUMP $140.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047527 09/05/2025 BRIAN KOTTICH $140.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047528 09/05/2025 BROCK LINDLEY $60.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047529 09/05/2025 BURKE HIGH SCHOOL $200.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047530 09/05/2025 C I SHIRTS $5,854.30 Printed1007 Expense
50047531 09/05/2025 CAROL MANGANARO $85.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047532 09/05/2025 CAROLINE HAASE $70.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047533 09/05/2025 CENTRE COURT TENNIS $2,445.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047534 09/05/2025 CHESTERMAN CO $7,701.70 Printed1007 Expense
50047535 09/05/2025 CHICK FIL A - 123RD AND DODGE $494.10 Printed1007 Expense
50047536 09/05/2025 CORE MARK MIDCONTINENT INC $1,279.70 Printed1007 Expense
50047537 09/05/2025 COUGHLAN COMPANIES LLC -

171436 
$1,799.10 Printed1007 Expense

50047538 09/05/2025 CPR ASSOCIATES $204.25 Printed1007 Expense
50047539 09/05/2025 CRETE PUBLIC SCHOOLS $100.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047540 09/05/2025 CUBBYS INC $136.50 Printed1007 Expense
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Check Number Date Payee Amount StatusVoucher Type Clear Date Void DateCleared?
50047541 09/05/2025 CURT COGHILL $140.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047542 09/05/2025 CURZON PROMOTIONAL

GRAPHICS
$567.50 Printed1007 Expense

50047543 09/05/2025 DAIRY CHEF $322.92 Printed1007 Expense
50047544 09/05/2025 DAVID DAVIS $225.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047545 09/05/2025 DAVID VON KAMPEN $500.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047546 09/05/2025 DELVA SMITH $40.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047547 09/05/2025 DENISE HOLDER $150.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047548 09/05/2025 DEREK KING $150.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047549 09/05/2025 DEREK RIECK-CAPELLAN $37.50 Printed1007 Expense
50047550 09/05/2025 DJ MATT CORLEONE $2,500.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047551 09/05/2025 DONNA ROBLES $60.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047552 09/05/2025 DORIE SITTLER $35.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047553 09/05/2025 DOUGLAS COUNTY WEST COM

SCHOOLS
$150.00 Printed1007 Expense

50047554 09/05/2025 EILEE COSTELLO $40.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047555 09/05/2025 ELKHORN TRAINING CAMP LLC $80.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047556 09/05/2025 EVANS CUSTOM APPAREL INC $660.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047557 09/05/2025 FELIX D MITCHELL $140.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047558 09/05/2025 FREMONT PUBLIC SCHOOLS $150.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047559 09/05/2025 GARY L CLEMMER $290.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047560 09/05/2025 GREG RUMP $140.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047561 09/05/2025 GREGORY B OTTEMAN $85.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047562 09/05/2025 GRETNA EAST HIGH SCHOOL $175.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047563 09/05/2025 GRETNA HIGH SCHOOL $705.00 Printed1007 Expense
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50047564 09/05/2025 GRETNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS $150.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047565 09/05/2025 HEIDI VAN VOORST $100.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047566 09/05/2025 HY VEE #1474 $180.58 Printed1007 Expense
50047567 09/05/2025 INEZ HILEMAN $45.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047568 09/05/2025 JASON BEISTER $130.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047569 09/05/2025 JASON STRACKE $150.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047570 09/05/2025 JEFF HUTFLESS $100.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047571 09/05/2025 JEFF WESTOVER $140.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047572 09/05/2025 JEFFREY WILLIAM SMITH $170.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047573 09/05/2025 JOHN PETERS III $100.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047574 09/05/2025 JORDAN ZEPNAK $20.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047575 09/05/2025 JUSTIN EISENBEIS $1,600.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047576 09/05/2025 KATI LUSK $60.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047577 09/05/2025 KRIS HEMRY $600.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047578 09/05/2025 KYLE DEBUSE $125.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047579 09/05/2025 KYLIE MARTIN $55.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047580 09/05/2025 LANDEN SWIFT $150.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047581 09/05/2025 LATITUDE SIGNAGE + DESIGN $135.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047582 09/05/2025 LINCOLN EAST HS $100.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047583 09/05/2025 LINCOLN HIGH SCHOOL $150.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047584 09/05/2025 LINCOLN NORTH STAR $410.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047585 09/05/2025 LINCOLN PUBLIC SCHOOLS $175.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047586 09/05/2025 LINCOLN SOUTHEAST HIGH $160.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047587 09/05/2025 LINCOLN SOUTHWEST HIGH $1,050.00 Printed1007 Expense
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50047588 09/05/2025 MARCUS CINEMAS OF WISCONSIN

LLC
$320.00 Printed1007 Expense

50047589 09/05/2025 MARK ROYER $80.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047590 09/05/2025 MATBOSS LLC $858.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047591 09/05/2025 MATT MORGEN $155.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047592 09/05/2025 MENARDS ELKHORN $160.84 Printed1007 Expense
50047593 09/05/2025 METRO BASKETBALL COACHES

ASSOC
$870.00 Printed1007 Expense

50047594 09/05/2025 METRO CONFERENCE $195.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047595 09/05/2025 MIDWEST IMPRESSIONS $1,445.50 Printed1007 Expense
50047596 09/05/2025 MIKE CHANDLER $310.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047597 09/05/2025 MILLARD NORTH HIGH SCHL $500.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047598 09/05/2025 MILLARD SOUTH HIGH SCHL $200.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047599 09/05/2025 MILLARD WEST HIGH SCHOOL $100.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047600 09/05/2025 NE COACHES ASSOCIATION $55.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047601 09/05/2025 NE FIT ONE LLC / PRSUT FITNESS $1,050.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047602 09/05/2025 NE STATE BAR FOUNDATION $200.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047603 09/05/2025 NEBRASKA CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS $50.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047604 09/05/2025 NEBRASKA FCCLA $425.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047605 09/05/2025 NHSSHOFF $641.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047606 09/05/2025 NORFOLK PUBLIC SCHOOLS $80.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047607 09/05/2025 NORRIS PUBLIC SCHOOLS $250.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047608 09/05/2025 NSAA - NE SCHOOL ACTIVITIES

ASSOC
$2,200.00 Printed1007 Expense

50047609 09/05/2025 OMAHA PERFORMING ARTS $135.00 Printed1007 Expense
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50047610 09/05/2025 PAPILLION LAVISTA HIGH SCHOOL $225.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047611 09/05/2025 PAPILLION LAVISTA SOUTH $500.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047612 09/05/2025 PAUL TEAFORD $155.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047613 09/05/2025 PIUS X HIGH SCHOOL $80.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047614 09/05/2025 PORT A JOHNS INC $225.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047615 09/05/2025 PREMIER SPORTS OFFICIALS

ASSOCIATION
$3,060.00 Printed1007 Expense

50047616 09/05/2025 PUBLICATION PRINTING $306.30 Printed1007 Expense
50047617 09/05/2025 PUSH PEDAL PULL $100.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047618 09/05/2025 RANDY OTT $100.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047619 09/05/2025 REGAL AWARDS $645.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047620 09/05/2025 REGAL AWARDS $1,256.25 Printed1007 Expense
50047621 09/05/2025 REILLY STITNIDCY $40.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047622 09/05/2025 RYAN STEJSKAL $140.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047623 09/05/2025 SASHA ZOERB $30.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047624 09/05/2025 SEAN JOHNSTON $1,170.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047625 09/05/2025 SEWARD HIGH SCHOOL $410.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047626 09/05/2025 SHAYLA LUSSO $165.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047627 09/05/2025 SIGNEX INC $100.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047628 09/05/2025 SKUTT CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL $125.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047629 09/05/2025 SKYLER ARCHIBEQUE $55.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047630 09/05/2025 SPORTS IMPORTS INC $1,204.65 Printed1007 Expense
50047631 09/05/2025 STAN MARKOWITZ $90.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047632 09/05/2025 SYDNEY KRUSE $45.00 Printed1007 Expense
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50047633 09/05/2025 SYLVESTER RHODES $140.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047634 09/05/2025 TAMI KRUSE $45.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047635 09/05/2025 TEKAMAH-HERMAN SCHOOLS $100.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047636 09/05/2025 THE CLUB AT INDIAN CREEK $1,195.44 Printed1007 Expense
50047637 09/05/2025 THOMAS KOS $140.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047638 09/05/2025 TODD CRNKOVICH $150.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047639 09/05/2025 TRESONA MULTIMEDIA LLC $1,250.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047640 09/05/2025 TY STARKS $100.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047641 09/05/2025 VARSITY SPIRIT FASHIONS &

SUPPLIES
$28,349.50 Printed1007 Expense

50047642 09/05/2025 VICS CORN POPPER $100.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047643 09/05/2025 WESTSIDE COMMUNITY SCHOOLS $180.00 Printed1007 Expense
50047644 09/05/2025 WM CORPORATE SERV $52.81 Printed1007 Expense
50047645 09/05/2025 YORK PUBLIC SCHOOLS $100.00 Printed1007 Expense

$175,469.04Total Amount:
End of Report
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7012277190Account:
08/25/2025 CONCORD THEATRICALS CORP $310.05 Posted to G/L1703 AP
08/25/2025 CONCORD THEATRICALS CORP $252.16 Posted to G/L1703 AP
08/25/2025 CONCORD THEATRICALS CORP $169.75 Posted to G/L1703 AP
08/25/2025 CONCORD THEATRICALS CORP $41.24 Posted to G/L1703 AP
08/25/2025 CONCORD THEATRICALS CORP $550.33 Posted to G/L1703 AP
08/25/2025 CONCORD THEATRICALS CORP $1,650.99 Posted to G/L1703 AP
08/25/2025 CONCORD THEATRICALS CORP $883.51 Posted to G/L1703 AP
08/25/2025 ELKHORN FOOD SERVICE $120.00 Posted to G/L1703 AP
08/25/2025 ELKHORN FOOD SERVICE $150.00 Posted to G/L1703 AP
08/25/2025 ELKHORN FOOD SERVICE $50.00 Posted to G/L1703 AP
08/25/2025 HARLOW'S SCHOOL BUS SERVICE

INC
$1,732.32 Posted to G/L1703 AP

08/25/2025 HARLOW'S SCHOOL BUS SERVICE
INC

$3,821.28 Posted to G/L1703 AP

08/25/2025 HARLOW'S SCHOOL BUS SERVICE
INC

$1,146.38 Posted to G/L1703 AP

$10,878.01Total Amount:Total for Fund: 13
$10,878.01Total Amount:

End of Report
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BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 8/1/2025 $2,420,772.91

          RECEIPTS $603,164.20

          DISBURSEMENTS ($611,062.25)

ENDING FUND BALANCE 8/31/2025 $2,412,874.86
 
 

FUND BALANCE ASSETS

PINNACLE BANK
     Hot Lunch Fund Checking Account 2,412,874.86         

TOTAL HOT LUNCH FUND ASSETS $2,412,874.86
 

August 31, 2025

ELKHORN PUBLIC SCHOOLS
HOT LUNCH FUND SUMMARY



Check Number Date Payee Amount StatusVoucher Type Clear Date Void DateCleared?
60005444 08/15/2025 YELENA OZYORNAYA $5.65 Printed1696 Expense
60005445 08/28/2025 BULLER FIXTURE CO $563,285.00 Printed1717 Expense
60005446 08/28/2025 PAYSCHOOLS $13,630.00 Printed1717 Expense
60005447 09/05/2025 JODY DIX $49.45 Printed1008 Expense
60005448 09/05/2025 NEBRASKA STAR BEEF $11,713.33 Printed1008 Expense

$588,683.43Total Amount:
End of Report
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7012277182Account:
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $1,101.30 Posted to G/L1706 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $14,322.00 Posted to G/L1706 AP
08/25/2025 WALDINGER CORP $454.75 Posted to G/L1706 AP
08/25/2025 WALDINGER CORP $496.25 Posted to G/L1706 AP
08/25/2025 PRAIRIE MECHANICAL $912.44 Posted to G/L1706 AP

$17,286.74Total Amount:Total for Fund: 5
$17,286.74Total Amount:

End of Report
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BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 8/1/2025 $347,163.15

          RECEIPTS $85,242.74

          DISBURSEMENTS ($2,153.95)

ENDING FUND BALANCE 8/31/2025 $430,251.94

FUND BALANCE ASSETS

PINNACLE BANK
     Student Fee Fund Checking Account $430,251.94

TOTAL STUDENT FEE FUND ASSETS $430,251.94

August 31, 2025

ELKHORN PUBLIC SCHOOLS
STUDENT FEE FUND SUMMARY
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12001737 09/05/2025 ACER SERVICE CORP $306.60 Printed1010 Expense
12001738 09/05/2025 AWARDS UNLIMITED $312.20 Printed1010 Expense

$618.80Total Amount:
End of Report
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